

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	19-00891	Version: 1					
Туре:	Set Hearing/H	earing Request	Status:	Agenda Ready			
File created:	10/7/2019		In control:	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS			
On agenda:	10/15/2019		Final action:				
Title:	<ul> <li>Set a hearing to amend Chapter 15 of the Santa Barbara County Code with the Adoption California Fire Code, as follows: (Set a hearing for November 5, 2019. Time estimate: 30 minutes)</li> <li>a) Consider the introduction (first reading) of an Ordinance amending Chapter 15 of the S Barbara County Code to adopt the 2019 California Fire Code with amendments replacing amended 2016 California Fire Code as the enforcement Code in all areas within the San County Fire Protection District and all other unincorporated areas of the County where th Barbara County Fire Department is the Authority Having Jurisdiction (AHJ), unless other by the Ordinance; and</li> </ul>						
	b) Continue to November 19, 2019 on the Administrative Agenda to consider recommendations, as follows:						
	i) Consider the adoption (second reading) of an Ordinance amending Chapter 15 of the Santa Barbara County Code as set forth above; and						
	ii) Determine that the adoption of this Ordinance is categorically exempt from the California Environmental Quality Act in compliance with Section 15061 (b), (3), (No possibility of impact on the environment).						
Sponsors:	COUNTY FIRE DEPARTMENT						
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. Set Hearing Board Letter, 2. ATTACHMENT A - Public Notice, 3. Minute Order						
Date	Ver. Action By	,	Ac	tion Result			

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/15/2019	1	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	Set for a hearing, as follows:	Pass

Set a hearing to amend Chapter 15 of the Santa Barbara County Code with the Adoption of the 2019 California Fire Code, as follows:

(Set a hearing for November 5, 2019. Time estimate: 30 minutes)

a) Consider the introduction (first reading) of an Ordinance amending Chapter 15 of the Santa Barbara County Code to adopt the 2019 California Fire Code with amendments replacing the amended 2016 California Fire Code as the enforcement Code in all areas within the Santa Barbara County Fire Protection District and all other unincorporated areas of the County where the Santa Barbara County Fire Department is the Authority Having Jurisdiction (AHJ), unless otherwise specified by the Ordinance; and

b) Continue to November 19, 2019 on the Administrative Agenda to consider recommendations, as follows:

i) Consider the adoption (second reading) of an Ordinance amending Chapter 15 of the Santa Barbara County Code as set forth above; and

ii) Determine that the adoption of this Ordinance is categorically exempt from the California Environmental Quality Act in compliance with Section 15061 (b), (3), (No possibility of impact on the environment).